Louis C. Reinburg

(1876 - 21 Jun 1908)

Reinburg. At Santa Fe, New Mexico, Monday, June 22, 1908, Louis G., beloved son of Annie M. and the late J.H. Reinburg. Funeral from the residence of his brother, 1439 Monroe street northwest on Monday, June 29 at 10 a.m., thence to the Church of the Sacred Heart, 14th and Monroe streets northwest. Interment at Congressional cemetery (Philadelphia papers please copy).

The Evening Star, June 28, 1908, p. 12

Funeral of Louis C. Reinburg

Funeral services over the body of Louis C. Reinburg, who died last Monday at Santa Fe., N.M., will be held tomorrow at the home of his brother, A.L. Reinburg, 1459 Monroe street. L.C. Reinburg was in the government service for several years. His last position was special land agent in the Interior Department.

For several years he was chief clerk to the treasurer of the Philippine Islands, but was forced to resign on account of ill health. He was then appointed to a clerkship in the State Department and later resigned to go to the Interior Department. Hoping to recuperate, he went to New Mexico.